
ICE & FLOOR RATES plus HST

Ice Rentals (per hour) 2025/2026

Youth 151

Youth-Wallace 135

Adult 184

Adult-Wallace 167

Jr. B games and practice 159

Weekdays (before 4:00pm) 109

Weekday pick/up/private lessons $5/person min $50

April Ice & Statutory Holiday Rate + New Year's Eve (no bookings Christmas Day) 204

Sell-Off Ice 50% off

Public skating-individual (under 3 is free) 5

Family skating rate 15

Non-Ice Rentals

Arena Floor (entire pad) 795

Ball hockey/lacrosse (per hour) 60

Ball hockey/lacrosse (league rate per hour) 48

Auction Sales (out of town) 1650

HALLS & AUDITORIUM RATES plus HST

Steve Kerr Memorial Complex 2025/2026

Community Room (daily rate) 283

Blueline Room (daily rate) 170

Hourly rate for Community Room & Blueline Room (5 hour max) 34

Wallace Community Centre plus HST

Auditorium (daily rate) 314

Auditorium (hourly rate - 5 hour max) 34

Elma-Logan Recreation Complex plus HST

Large Hall (daily rate) 238

Small Hall (daily rate) 165

Hourly rate for Large Hall, Small Hall or Board Room (5 hour max) 34

Small hall & kitchen- service club 112

Elma Memorial Community Centr plus HST 2025/2026

Large Hall (daily rate) 527

Large Hall (hourly rate - 5 hour max) 63

Small Hall (daily rate) 165

Small Hall (hourly rate - 5 hour max) 34

Small hall & kitchen (service club) 141

Bingo- per person 1.25

Other - All Halls plus HST

Kitchen (full) 91

Kitchen (partial) 38

Day before or after set up 1/2 full rate

BUCK N' DOE FEES (Additional 15%)

Grounds rental (per day) -  Rate equal to ball diamond tournament fees

PREMIUM SURCHARGE OF 25% WILL BE ADDED FOR RENTALS ON STATUTORY HOLIDAYS AND NEW YEARS EVE.

NO RENTALS ON CHRISTMAS DAY.

Municipal Office Room Rentals - Council Chambers (only by specific permission from Council) $100, 580 Main St. W, Listowel - 1/2 day $40, full day $75

PARK RATES plus HST

Ball Diamonds 2025/2026

Minor ball (per player) 35

(included year end tournaments -OBA extra)

Adult ball

Per game rate lights or no lights 60

Per game no lights no drag no lines 32

Note:  Year end tournament/play off games not included

Tournaments

Minor Ball (per game) 30

NORTH PERTH RATES & FEE SCHEDULE



Adult Fri night (incl initial lining) 107

Adult Saturday (incl initial lining) 267

Adult Sunday (incl initial lining) 215

Extra drag and line 43

Pavilion n/c

Tourn. With municipal run bar 1/2 price

Soccer Fields 2025/2026

Soccer (per player) 35

Tournaments included

Adult soccer (per team) 254

Adult soccer Tournament 215

Soccer with lights (per game surcharge) 15

Adult soccer (single game) - same as baseball per game no lights no drag no lines

Pavilions

All Municipal Pavilions 81

Pavilion Kitchen 38

Commemorative Benches and Trees

Commemorative Benches 2300.00

Commemorative Trees 1000.00

Memorial Park Donation with Commemorative Plaque (Monkton/ Trowbridge) 300.00

BAR RATES No profit share

Beer 14 Oz, Liquor 1 0z., Coolers, Wine 5 0z 5.00

Wine charges on our license 20% over shelf price.  We order and pick up.  Corkage charges on SOP and home brew $5.00/bottle.

Monkton and Listowel dressing rooms - $3.00, Service Club meetings $5.00 drinks With Profit Share

Profit share- 20% of gross 6.00

Service Club extra profit share (to be applied for in advance).  Note: this must be for approved local projects,

and not transferred to other groups.  $6.00 drinks with 40% total profit share.

POOL RATES
LifeSaving Society Classes 2025/2026

LSS Parent & Tot to Level 5 83.00

Level 6-9 88.00

Private lessons - per half hour (additonal lessons if required) 27.00

Private Lessons (week) 135.00

Advanced Courses (all prices include the cost of books, exam fees & GST)

Bronze Medallion, Cross 242.00

Bronze Star 145.00

Public Swims

Per person 5.00

Family Rate 15.50

Book of 10 passes 46.00

Aquafit 6.00

Lane Swim half hour 3.00

Lane Swim 1 hr REMOVE

under 5 n/c

Season's Pass (Public Swims ONLY)

Individual 135

Family (includes 2 guardians, a caregiver and up to 5 children;  additional extra charge) 300 + Additional $51.50 per family member 

Rentals - Per Hour

Under 30 people 130.00

31 - 100 people 217.00

101 - 150 people 320.00

Swim Team 62.00

DAY CAMPS 2025/2026

For grades 1-6 per child/per day 40.00

Per child/week (Summer & Specialty Camps only) 200.00



NOTE:

All pool and program rates become effective Jan. 1st each year.

ARENA ADVERTISING RATES- prices subject to HST

Elma Logan Arena 2025/2026

Board ads 385.00

Lobby signs (small) 180.00

(large) 257.50

Arena sign (24X96) 180.00

In ice ads 675.00

Steve Kerr Memorial Complex

Hanging signs 250.00

Board ads 425.00

Stair Risers (Ice area)

$100/stair (minimum of 

5 stairs)

In ice ads 750.00

Scoreboard Flexface 1,000.00

Time of Day Clock ad 425.00

Wallace Community Centre

Rear wall ad (48X96) 205.00

Side wall ad (48X96) 180.00

Board ads 385.00

Score clock ad 310.00

In ice ads 675.00

Ice Resurfacer Advertising

$2,500/side/unit/year to a maximum of $5,000/unit/year for 5 years

NOTE:

*Advertise at all 3 arenas and the 3rd is free!  Contact the Municipality for details and specifications for ads.

*Facility rates and fees are effective May 1st each year.

**Program rates and fees are effective January 1st each year.

***Rates and fees included in Schedule H are reviewed annually.


